

Government of Balochistan Gwadar Development Authority Department

TENDER NOTICE TSE-242508534213

Note: In All Procurements of GOB Whether through Electronic or Manual Bid Submission, It is Mandatory for All Bidders to Get Registered at Electronic Public Procurement System of BPPRA GOB.

The Gwadar Development Authority invites bids from Eligible Bidders for execution of following works for the Year 2024 based on Composite schedule rates 2023 on Percentage Rates.

S. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Tender Fee	Bid Security
1	Construction of Boundary Wall, Parking, Beautification, Landscaping and Facilities Works of GDA Grand Masjid Gwadar	30,669,876	PKR-2000	2%

1. Procurements shall be made under the Balochistan Public Procurement Rules - 2014.

2. Eligibility of Bidders:

- Presence in Active Tax Payer List
- The bidding firm must not be blacklisted by any procuring agency of Pakistan
- Balochistan Revenue Authority Registration is required
- The bidder must have completed 2 Assignment of similar nature of work
- Turnover of at least 20,000,000 PKR Amount in 3 subsequent previous years showing financial capacity of the firm
- Registration with Pakistan Engineering council (PEC) C-5 and above (Upto 65 million) In Relevant Category and Specialized Code is CE10 (i) (General Civil Engineering Works), CE10 (v) (Landscaping & Horticulture).
- 3. **Procedure Of Procurement:** Single Stage One Envelope Bidding Procedure
- 4. **Bid Security:** The bids must accompany Bid Security in the form of **Bank Guarantee**, **Deposit at Call** of 2 % specified above in the name of the under-signed from a scheduled bank.
- 5. **Tender Documents:** Tender Documents will be available on Gwadar Development Authority, BPPRA website and also from undersign office. (PKR 2,000/- as applicable tender Fee / bidding documents charges) to be deposited in the head of **GDA Accumulated Collection or Fund** account **3002-0081-0083-6601** through **Bank Al-Habib Ltd. Gwadar Branch.**
- 6. **Issuance of tender Documents:** From the date of publication of NIT to 19 **September**, 2024 during office hours on working days
- 7. Last Date of bid submission: The Tenders must be submitted latest by 19 September, 2024 till 12:00 PM
- 8. **Tender opening:** All tenders will be opened on same day at the office of the under-signed at **01:00 PM**
- 9. Address: Executive Engineer (Building-III), Gwadar Development Authority, Marine Drive Gwadar.
- 10. **Phone No.** 08649201010 **Fax No.: Email:** info@gda.gov.pk

Executive Engineer (Building-III)
Gwadar Development Authority